engaged an independent appraiser to assist in valuing the acquired intangible assets of the three entities. The excess of the purchase price over the net tangible
assets acquired will be allocated to goodwill and amortizable intangible assets based on management’s estimates until final allocations are completed. During the
second quarter of fiscal 2004, the Company recognized an estimate of amortization expense of $235,000. However, the final allocations, expected to be
completed during the Company’s third quarter, could be different from the preliminary purchase price allocation and may result in the identification of additional
amortizable intangible assets.

During the three months ended November 30, 2003, additional acquisition costs incurred resulted in an increase to goodwill in the amount of
approximately $900,000.

The following table presents revenue, net income and diluted earnings per share for the six months ended November 30, 2003 and 2002 as if the acquisition
of RC.NL had occurred on June 1, 2003 and 2002, respectively:

Resources
Connection, Inc.

RC.NL

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Six Months Ended
November 30, 2003

Pre-Acquisition
Results

Increase
(Decrease)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 133,557,000  $ 5,233,000  $ —   $ 138,790,000

Net income   $ 7,818,000  $ (53,000)  ($ 70,000)  $ 7,695,000

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.33   $ 0.33

Resources
Connection, Inc.

RC.NL

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Six Months Ended
November 30, 2002

Six Months Ended
December 31, 2002

Increase
(Decrease)

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue   $ 93,737,000  $ 26,999,000  $ —   $ 120,736,000

Net income   $ 5,787,000  $ 183,000  ($ 344,000)  $ 5,626,000

Diluted earnings per share   $ 0.25   $ 0.25

The net pro forma adjustments reflect estimated amortization on amortizable intangibles allocated in the purchase, reduction in interest income from the
use of cash in the purchase and the impact on income taxes.

5.   Segment Reporting
 In accordance with the requirements of SFAS No. 131, “Disclosures about Segments of an Enterprise and Related Information”, the Company discloses
information regarding operations outside of the United States. The accounting policies for each of the reportable segments are the same as those described in Note